
ISAG/IFAG Travel Bursaries
Student Awards

• Adeyinka Adetula, China

• Johanna Aldersey, Australia

• Ahmed S. Al-Jumaili, United Kingdom

• Akil Alshawi, United Kingdom

• Gabriela Bottani Claros, Sweden/Bolivia

• Adrien Butty, Canada

• Giovanna Cáceres Cruz, Chile

• María I. Cádiz, Chile

• Wentao Cai, China

• Xuemin Cao, China

• Alex Caulton, New Zealand

• Louise Chantepie, France

• Ganrea Chanthavixay, USA

• Kimberly Davenport, USA

• Kaitlyn Daza, USA

• Kalpani de Silva, USA

• Laure Denoyelle, France

• Rulien Grobler, South Africa

• Irene Monika Häfliger, Switzerland

• Thomas Hall, Ireland

• Michelle Halstead, USA

• lubna Hassan, Sudan

• Xiaoyun He, China

• Jan Henkel, Switzerland

• Kenta Iso, Japan

• SungBong Jang, South Korea

• Laura King, USA

• Stephanie Lam, Canada

• Harrison Lamb, Australia

• Anna Letko, Switzerland

• Jingjin Li, China

• Ruijie (Cynthia) Liu, Australia

• Maria Gracia Luigi Sierra, Spain

• Suvi Mäkeläinen, Sweden

• Jorge Augusto Petroli Marchesi, Brazil

• Alisha Massa, USA

• Claire Prowse-Wilkins, Australia

• Maria Rosengren, Sweden

• Kaitlyn Sarlo Davila, USA

• Shuwen Shan, Germany

• Alice Shwe, Norway

• Rebecca Simon, Germany

• Endashaw Terefe, Ethiopia

• Noemie Valenza-Troubat, New Zealand

• Lianna Walker, USA

• Feiyu Wang, China

• Jingya Xu, China

• Liu Xuexue, Beijing

• Raito Yamamoto, Japan

• Yawen Zhang, Beijing

• Mengmeng Zhang, China

• Zheng Zhiwei, China
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ISAG/IFAG Travel 
Bursaries

Early Career 
Awards

• Akhtar Asif, Pakistan

• Liushiqi Borjigin, Japan

• Samuele Bovo, Italy

• Roy Costilla, Australia

• Ibiwoye Demilade israel, Nigeria

• Marta Gòdia, Spain

• Ying Guo, Sweden

• Melanie Hess, New Zealand

• Isidore Houaga, Burkina Faso

• Martin Johnsson, UK & Sweden

• Young Min Kim, Republic of Korea

• María-Eugenia Lopez, Sweden

• Tiago Paim, Brazil

• Giuseppina Schiavo, Italy

• Nichol Schultz, USA

• Abdulfatai Tijjani, Ethiopia

• Bin Tong, China

• Smaragda Tsairidou, UK

• Maulik Upadhyay, Germany

• Deborah Velez-Irizarry, US

• Amanda Warr, UK

• Martina Zappaterra, Italy
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ISAG Travel 
Bursaries Supported

• Deborah Velez-Irizarry, Michigan State University, USA

• Nichol Schultz, University of Wisconsin-Madison, USA

• Kaitlyn Sarlo Davila, University of Florida, USA

• Kaitlyn Daza, Michigan State University, USA

• Alisha Massa, Washington State University, USA

• Kimberly Davenport, University of Idaho, USA

• Michelle Halstead, University of California-Davis, USA

• Lianna Walker, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, USA

• Laura King, FAU Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute, USA

• Ganrea Chanthavixay, University of California-Davis, USA
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ISAG
Animal Genetics Journal Bursaries

Awarded to previous bursary winners who publish the research 
from their bursary abstract in Animal Genetics prior to the next 

ISAG conference.

• Juliane Friedrich, United Kingdom

• Robert Boyle Onzima, The Netherlands

• Saif Agha, Egypt
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Yoshi Suzuki Award 
for best poster

Anna Letko
Institute of Genetics, Vetsuisse Faculty, University of Bern, Bern, Switzerland

for the abstract titled:

Array genotyping and/or whole-genome sequencing facilitates detection of 
structural variants and chromosomal imbalance in pigs

2019 ISAG Conference

Lleida, Spain
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Poster Award Winners

• SungBong Jang, Chungnam National University, South Korea

•Akil Alshawi, University of Nottingham, United Kingdom

•Ryan J Corbett, Michigan State University, USA

•Kaitlyn Sarlo Davila, University of Florida, USA

• Thomas Hall, University College Dublin, Belfield, Ireland

• Laura King, FAU Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute, USA

•Melissa Monson, Iowa State University, USA

• Yolanda Núñez Moreno, INIA, Spain

•Rebecca Simon, Justus Liebig Univerity, Germany

•Wengang Zhang, University of Edinburgh, Midlothian, UK
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